PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Kuldip Singh Walia

S/o Sh. Harjit Singh R/o flat No. 1506, 2nd floor, Housefed Complex, Banur, Punjab

Appellant

Public Information Officer

O/o The Registrar, Co-operative Societies, Punjab, Chandigarh

First Appellate Authority

O/o The Registrar, Co-operative Societies, Punjab, Chandigarh

Respondents

Appeal Case No.: 656 of 2018

Versus

Present: Sh. Kuldip Singh Walia, the appellant in person.

For the respondent: Sh. Suchreet (APIO) (98888-03903), Ms. Kamal (Superintendent-RTI)

along with Ms. Reeta (SA) (94646-30789).

ORDER

- 1. This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 20.02.2019.
- 2. Respondent, Sh. Suchreet states that requisite information has already been supplied to the appellant.
- 3. Appellant, Sh. Kuldip Singh Walia is not present for today's hearing but an email dated 26.03.2019 has been received from email ID kuldipsingwalia@gmail.com, which is taken on record.
- 4. As Prof. Viney Kapoor Mehra, Ld. SIC has demitted her office the file is sent back to the Deputy Registrar to take fresh decision from the CIC on the same.
- 5. Announced in the Court, copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh (Dr. Pawan Kumar Singla)
Dated: 27.03.2019 State Information Commissioner

CC: The Deputy Registrar along with original case file for n/a.

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Karamjeet Singh S/o Sh. Jageer Singh R/o Village Rurkee Khaam, Tehsil Kharar, SAS Nagar (Mohali)-140301

Versus

Appellant

Public Information Officer

O/o Tehsildar, Kharar District Mohali.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Kharar, District Mohali

Respondents

Appeal Case No.: 1903 of 2018

Present: Sh. Karamjeet Singh, the appellant in person.

For the respondent: Sh. Shishupal Singh (Clerk).

ORDER

- 1. This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 20.02.2019.
- 2. Respondent, Sh. Shishupal Singh that requisite information has already been supplied to the appellant through registered post. He submits a reply vide letter no. 217 dated 26.03.2019 signed by PIO-cum-Sub Divisional Magistrate, Kharar, which is taken on record.
- 3. Appellant, Sh. Karamjeet Singh is present for today's hearing.
- 4. As Prof. Viney Kapoor Mehra, Ld. SIC has demitted her office the file is sent back to the Deputy Registrar to take fresh decision from the CIC on the same.
- 5. Announced in the Court, copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh Dated: 27.03.2019

(Dr. Pawan Kumar Singla)
State Information Commissioner

CC: The Deputy Registrar along with original case file for n/a.